SUBRECIPIENT shall undertake the project(s) outlined in the SUBRECIPIENT’s 
Milestone #2 submission to RRPC.  

3.   Maximum Amount:   This grant is a performance-based agreement with cost-
reimbursable payment terms.  RRPC shall pay SUBRECIPIENT a maximum of ELEVEN 
THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($11,000) upon SUBRECIPIENT’s satisfactory completion of 
the project(s) outlined in the SUBRECIPIENT’s Milestone #2 submission to RRPC, 
Attachment A of this Agreement and the grant agreement #06140-2024-WID-WQMP-
4109 between RRPC and Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation.

[...]

The RRPC agrees to pay the SUBRECIPIENT and the SUBRECIPIENT agrees to 
accept, as compensation for the performance of all services, expenses and materials 
encompassed under this Agreement, as described in Attachment A, a maximum 
reimbursement not to exceed ELEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($11,000) based upon 
actual documented costs and satisfactory completion of the project(s) outlined in the 
SUBRECIPIENT’s Milestone #2 submission to RRPC, Attachment A of this Agreement 
and the grant agreement # 06140-2024-WID-WQMP-4109 between RRPC and Vermont